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Disclaimer
THIS PRESENTATION MAY NOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM, FURTHER DISTRIBUTED OR PASSED ON, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, TO ANY OTHER PERSON, OR PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE. IN PARTICULAR, THIS
PRESENTATION AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR ANY JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH DISTRIBUTION IS UNLAWFUL.
ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RESTRICTIONS MAY CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE SECURITIES LAWS.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any securities of the Company, nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of its distribution form the
basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract commitment or investment decision in relation thereto.

The information contained in this presentation has been prepared by Midatech Pharma plc ("Midatech" or the "Company"). It has not been fully verified and is subject to material updating, revision and further amendment. This presentation has not
been approved by an authorised person in accordance with Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (“FSMA”) and therefore it is being delivered for information purposes only to a very limited number of persons and companies who
are persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments and who fall within the category of person set out in Article 19 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the “Order”) or are high
net worth companies within the meaning set out in Article 49 of the Order or are otherwise permitted to receive it. Any other person who receives this presentation should not rely or act upon it. By accepting this presentation and not immediately
returning it, the recipient represents and warrants that they are a person who falls within the above description of persons entitled to receive the presentation. This presentation is not to be disclosed to any other person or used for any other purpose.

Please note that the information in this presentation has yet to be announced or otherwise made public and as such constitutes inside information for the purposes of Article 14 of the Market Abuse Regulation (596/2014/EU) and the Criminal Justice
Act 1993. You should not therefore deal in any way in the securities of the Company until after the formal release of an announcement by the Company as to do so may result in civil and/or criminal liability.

Panmure Gordon (UK) Limited ("Panmure Gordon") is acting in the provision of corporate finance business to the Company, within the meaning of the Financial Conduct Authority’s Conduct of Business Sourcebook (“COBS”), and no-one else in
connection with the proposals contained in this Presentation. Accordingly, recipients should note that Panmure Gordon is neither advising nor treating as a client any other person and will not be responsible to anyone other than the Company for
providing the protections afforded to clients of Panmure Gordon under the COBS nor for providing advice in relation to the proposals contained in this presentation.

While the information contained herein has been prepared in good faith, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers give, have given or have authority to give, any representations or warranties
(express or implied) as to, or in relation to, the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information in this presentation, or any revision thereof, or of any other written or oral information made or to be made available to any interested party or its
advisers (all such information being referred to as “Information”) and liability therefore is expressly disclaimed. Accordingly, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers take any responsibility for,
or will accept any liability whether direct or indirect, express or implied, contractual, tortious, statutory or otherwise, in respect of, the accuracy or completeness of the Information or for any of the opinions contained herein or for any errors,
omissions or misstatements or for any loss, howsoever arising, from the use of this presentation. In particular, unless expressly stated otherwise, the financial information contained in this presentation relates to the Company and its subsidiary
undertakings. To the extent available, the industry and market data contained in this presentation has come from official or third party sources. Third party industry publications, studies and surveys generally state the data contained therein have been
obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but that there is no guarantee of the accuracy or completeness of such data. While the Company believes that each of these publications, studies and surveys has been prepared by a reputable source, the
Company has not independently verified the data contained therein. In addition, certain of the industry and market data contained in this presentation come from the Company’s internal research and estimates based on the knowledge and experience
of the Company’s management in the market in which the Company operates. While the Company believes that such research and estimates are reasonable and reliable, their underlying methodology and assumptions, have not been verified by any
independent source for accuracy or completeness and are subject to change without notice. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry or market data contained in this presentation.

Neither the issue of this presentation nor any part of its contents is to be taken as any form of commitment on the part of the Company to proceed with any transaction and the right is reserved to terminate any discussions or negotiations with any
prospective investors. In no circumstances will the Company be responsible for any costs, losses or expenses incurred in connection with any appraisal or investigation of the Company. In furnishing this presentation, the Company does not undertake
or agree to any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this presentation or to correct any inaccuracies in, or omissions from, this presentation which may become apparent.

This presentation should not be considered as the giving of investment advice by the Company or any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers. In particular, this presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to
subscribe for or purchase any securities and neither this presentation nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. Each party to whom this presentation is made available must make its own
independent assessment of the Company after making such investigations and taking such advice as may be deemed necessary. In particular, any estimates or projections or opinions contained herein necessarily involve significant elements of
subjective judgment, analysis and assumptions and each recipient should satisfy itself in relation to such matters.

This presentation and the information contained herein are not an offer of securities for sale and are not for publication and or distribution in the United States or to any US person (within the meaning of Regulation S under the United States Securities
Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)) or in Canada, Australia, South Africa or Japan or any jurisdiction where such offer or distribution is unlawful. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of United States securities
laws.

The securities of the Company have not been registered under the Securities Act and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to any US person unless the securities are registered under the Securities Act or an exemption therefrom is
available.

Certain statements in this presentation may constitute “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of legislation in the United Kingdom and/or United States. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by the use of words such
as “may,” “could,” “expect,” “intend,” “plan,” “seek,” “anticipate,” “believe,” “potential,” “estimate,” “predict,” “potential,” or “continue” or the negative of these terms or other comparable terminology. You should not place undue reliance on
forward-looking statements because they involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that are, in some cases, beyond our control and that could materially affect actual results, the acquisition, levels of activity, performance, or
achievements. Any forward-looking statements are based on currently available competitive, financial and economic data together with management’s views and assumptions regarding future events and business performance as of the time the
statements are made and are subject to risks and uncertainties. We wish to caution you that there are some known and unknown factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from any future results, performance or achievements
expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Reference should be made to those documents that Midatech shall file from time to time or announcements that may be made by Midatech in accordance with the London Stock Exchange AIM
Rules for Companies (“AIM Rules”), the Disclosure and Transparency Rules (“DTRs”) and the rules and regulations promulgated by the US Securities and Exchange Commission, which contains and identifies other important factors that could cause
actual results to differ materially from those contained in any projections or forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements by
or concerning Midatech are expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements above. Except as may be required under the AIM Rules or the DTRs or by relevant law in the United Kingdom or the United States, Midatech does not
undertake any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements because of new information, future events or otherwise arising.
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Technologies That ‘Make Medicines Better’

Drug

Sustained release
Polymer microsphere

Precision particle size

Linear predictable release kinetics 
(from 1 to 6 months)

Q-Sphera ™

Targeted delivery
Gold nanoparticle

Ultra-small size

Can bind  multiple agents

(targeting and therapeutic) 

MidaCore ™

Local delivery
Nano inclusion

Solubilises insoluble drugs

Increases routes of administration 
(direct to tumour) 

MidaSolve TM
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Focus on Rare Cancers/Tumours and Orphan Diseases

Technologies aimed at improving bio-delivery and bio-distribution of existing agents

Each technology is demonstrating:
i. Successful clinical transition
ii. Ongoing clinical programme

iii. Multiple opportunities beyond current programmes



Refocused strategy
Now all about R&D with clear prioritisation of clinical and platform programs

Streamlined business 
Divestment of US simplifies operations and allows total focus on R&D without distraction

Solid clinical progress
Two key clinical programs into clinic - MTD201 strong data, MTX110 solid progress

Strong partnerships
Out-license of programs & platforms to CMS a strong vote of confidence in MTP technology 

Stable manufacturing 
Challenges addressed, all technologies into clinic

Secure runway 
Successful £13.4m fundraise to cover near term clinical goals through 2019/20, plus €8.6m 
Spanish government loan finance for manufacturing scale up

Reduced costs
Milton Park activities incorporated into Bilbao & Cardiff sites, US entity divested

Leadership
New R&D focused leadership team driving & delivering value4|

2018 A Year Of Significant  Changes & Accelerating Momentum 
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Pipeline With Multiple Value Catalysts & Out-Licensing Opportunities

Clear focus on near term priorities and deliverables, for programs and platforms

Planned 2019 In progress 
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1. MTD201:  

₋ Establish and implement route to approvable product to set up NDA submission 
in 2021

2. MTX110:   

₋ Confirm safety and dose, and commence efficacy phase through to completion of 
proof of concept evaluation in 2020

3. Manufacturing:  

₋ Establish solution to provide all manufacturing needs for medium to long term, 
and prior to NDA submission for MTD201 

Key Priorities for 2019
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Q-Sphera: Next Generation Microsphere 
Technology For Sustained Release Applications



• $2bn* market dominated by Novartis Sandostatin LAR (SLAR) for past 20 years

• Octreotide mainstay of medical treatment for both carcinoid and acromegaly

• Midatech’s MTD201 being developed as alternative to Novartis’ SLAR

• Based on advanced Q-Sphera technology to ‘Make Medicines Better’

₋ Precision formulation and manufacturing platform + full control over particle size and 

release kinetics converts into demonstrable clinical benefits

₋ Faster, less toxic, higher yield converts into sustainable and efficient manufacturing

₋ Proven clinical benefits +/- extended injection interval +/- higher doses +/- subcutaneous 

administration convert into clear competitive advantage

₋ Patents beyond 2030 converts into IP and know how protection

MTD201 Starting With Carcinoid Tumours  & Acromegaly
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MTD201 – Favourable Phase I Study Completes In Healthy Subjects

A double-blind, randomised, single-dose parallel group study to evaluate the pharmacokinetic and pharmacodynamic bioequivalence 
between MTD201 30 mg octreotide and Sandostatin LAR 30 mg in healthy volunteers

• FIH study commenced May 2018, 
completed September 2018

• Strong data generated on release 
profile, therapeutic effect, and 
usability of MTD201

• Q-Sphera™ validated as a safe and 
effective platform
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MTD201 – Compelling KPI Dashboard vs SLAR

Reconstitution Time Quicker;
and Stability Longer

• MTD201 Reconstitution from opening pack to 
injection in under 10 minutes, stable for 2 hrs

• SLAR reconstitution around 40 minutes by 
the published method, must be used 
immediately

Needle Size Smaller and Less 
Painful

• Small 21G needle for MTD201, whereas SLAR 
uses 19G needle – 40% smaller surface area

• Lower injection pain (8% vs. 25%) and lower 
injection site tenderness (8% vs 83%) 
(MTD201-101)

Pharmacodynamics Suppression/
Normalisation of Growth Hormone

Pharmacokinetics Favourable 
Release Kinetics and Less Variability 

• Longer dosing interval of 6 – 8 weeks rather 
than 4 weeks

• Higher doses in single vial up to 60mg 
compared to only 30mg

• Subcutaneous dosing rather than 
intramuscular administration – allows self 
administration and autoinjector

Additional Differentiators Based 
on Q-Sphera Technology 

(none of these possible with SLAR)

10|
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• Determine optimal pivotal study design H1 2019 – in progress

₋ Differentiated product vs equivalent product

MTD201 Next Steps

• Commence follow-on study programme in H2 2019

• NDA and subsequent commercialisation possible 2021
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MidaSolve: Solubilising Insoluble Drugs For 
Direct-To-Tumour Administration
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MTX110 Starting with Childhood Brain Cancer

• DIPG ultra-orphan disease, prevalence ~ 1,000 patients world wide

• Aggressive high grade glioma in the brainstem usually affecting young children

• Median survival ~ 9 months (< 10% patient survive 2 years)

• No effective treatments (more than 200 clinical trials), drugs cannot cross the blood-brain barrier

• Discovery that 85% of DIPG tumours have K27M mutation in Histone 3.1 or 3.3 genes 

₋ Resulted in high level of interest in HDAC inhibitors like Panobinostat (MTX110)

• Panobinostat demonstrated pre-clinically as a most potent agent against human DIPG cells

• Childhood tumour market size $0.5bn; GBM market size $3bn - $5bn

• MTP looking to establish a new treatment paradigm for this disease 
13|



• Combined Phase I & Phase II clinical trial:  US study ongoing at UCSF

₋ 1 Objective: safety and tolerability of repeated intra-tumoral administration of MTX110

₋ 2 Objective: clinical efficacy of repeated intra-tumoral administration of MTX110

• Phase I ahead of schedule, with additional dose escalation levels included

Phase I/II Accelerated Design To Safety and Efficacy Readout
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H1 2019
(current)

2 additional doses added, 
completion Phase 1 remains 

H1 2019

H1 2019
(previous)14|



• In GBM complete pre-clinical program, and prepare for possible IND/enabling

program in 2019

MTX110 Next Steps

• In DIPG complete US clinical study, and depending on the outcome, seek 

accelerated/conditional approval in US and EU 
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Midatech Manufacturing Facility Bilbao



• Midatech uniquely conducts in house manufacturing of all programs and platforms 

• Midatech Pharma España S.L.U.

₋ Wholly owned subsidiary of Midatech Pharma PLC

₋ Located in Bilbao, Spain; total ≈1,600 m2

₋ ~35 staff, including two QPs

• Licenced by the AEMPS (Spanish medicines agency):

• Full GMP analytical support (internal/ external)

• Pharmaceutical Development programme to support transition through phases

• Commercial manufacturing new facility under development

₋ Primary manufacture +/- fill and finish of final product

₋ Current target 150,000 vials/year MTD201

₋ Completion required prior to filing of NDA in 2021

₋ Loan finance of €8.6m approved by Spanish government

Manufacturing Scale Up
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• Well established, innovation driven specialty pharma focussed on prescription drugs

• Previously on AIM London Stock Exchange, now 

publicly traded Hong Kong market cap c. ~$4bn billion) as Sept 2018

• Turnover of the Group c. ~$770m in 2017; 

> 44,000 hospitals covered, 4,000 strong sales force

• MTP–CMS Licence agreement entered into with CMS for development and commercialisation of Midatech’s

assets in the Greater China and SE Asia area

₋ Products: MTD201, MTX110 and all pipeline product for 3 years – preclinical and clinical

₋ Territory: Greater China and South East Asia (excluding South Korea)

₋ Regulatory and sales milestones, plus royalties 

• CMS may identify further product opportunities where Midatech would undertake the initial development 

followed by tech transfer to CMS for further development

₋ If such products obtain marketing approval, CMS will own rights in territories and Midatech would retain 

the rights in the rest of the world

• Subscription for £8 million in Midatech

China Medical Systems (CMS) – Large Pharmaceutical China & SE Asia
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• Net loss from continuing operations of £10.37m

• Loss from discontinued operations of £4.66m

• Net cash outflow in the period of £10.88m

• Cash runway extended by sale of US commercial arm

• Fundraise and licence deal with CMS concluded following the year end

Financial Highlights for the Year Ended 31 December 2018 

96%
£1.94m

Revenues

12%
£9.36m

R&D 
Expenditure

£2.34m

Cash and 
deposits

at 31 Dec 18
3%

£4.39m

Admin Costs
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Income Statement for the Year Ended 31 December 2018 

£’000 To December 
2018

To December 
2017

% change

Total revenue 1,938) 989) +96%

R&D (9,359) (8,329) +12%

Sales and marketing -) (170) n/a

Admin costs (4,394) (4,266) +3%

Impairment charge -) (1,500) n/a

Loss from continuing 
operations

(11,815) (13,276) -11%

Tax 2,032) 1,265) +60%

Loss from continuing 
operations after tax

(10,368) (11,705) -11%

Loss from discontinued 
operations

(4,662) (4,359) +7%

• Growth in revenue 
driven by final stages of 
two major grant 
programmes

• Increase in R&D costs 
with start of 2 clinical 
programmes

• Loss from discontinued 
operations includes 
£1.41m fair value 
adjustment arising on 
disposal of MPUS
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Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2018 
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£’000 At December 2018 At December 2017

Non-current assets 14,826) 30,641)

Current assets including cash 5,618)
2,343)

18,583)
13,204)

Total assets 20,444) 49,224)

Non-current liabilities (1,049) (6,185)

Current liabilities (2,471) (8,363)

Total liabilities (3,520) (14,548)

Total equity 16,924) 34,676)



Cash flow for the Year Ended 31 December 2018 

£’000 To December 2018 To December 2017

Cash used in operations (13,450) (12,953)

Cash generated from / (used in) investing 
activities

9,042) (1,470)

Cash generated from / (used in) financing 
activities

(6,472) 10,277)

Decrease in cash (10,880) (4,146)

Opening cash 13,204) 17,608)

Closing cash 2,343) 13,204)
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Key Newsflow Planned for Next 18 – 24 Months

Business 
Development 

& Licensing 

MidaCore

MTD201 Pivotal 
Programme Start

MTD201 
Pivotal 

Program  
Completion

MTD201 
Manufacturing 
Scale Up Start

MTD201 
Production Scale-

Up Completion

MTX110 US 
Phase I Dose 

& Safety 
Completion

MTX110 IND 
Submission 

For GBM

MTX110 US  
Phase II 
Efficacy 

Completion

MTX110 EU 
Phase I Dose 

& Safety 
Completion

MTX110 EU 
Phase II 
Efficacy 

Completion

MTX110 EU 
Phase II 

Efficacy Start 

MTX110 US 
Phase II 

Efficacy Start

MTX110 EU 
Phase I Dose 

& Safety Start

MidaSolve

Q-Sphera

2019 2020

Q-Sphera & Other Platforms - Licenses, Partnerships and Collaborations Pursued

Pre-clinical programs – solid tumours, cancer vaccines, autoimmune psoriasis
Clinical programs – autoimmune diabetes vaccine    

Runway

MTX110 EU study 
subject to EU 
funding and 

Swissmedic CTA  
approval

i. Differentiated route 

or 

ii. Equivalent Route

MTD201 
Preliminary 

Subcutaneous 
PK/PD Data

MTD201 
Initiation of 

Pivotal 
Acromegaly Trial

Based on current expectations on trial design, clinical trial approvals and associated costs, current 

funds estimated to allow the Company to deliver key inflexion data readouts on MTD201 selected 

route to approval, and potentially interim efficacy data on MTX110's open label study23|



Valuable assets

• Compelling 
underserved 

markets
• Clear 
competitive 
advantage

• Wholly owned 
programs

• Exciting data

Derisked
portfolio

• Improve existing 
agents

• All technologies 
into the clinic
• Multiple 
opportunities 

New strategy 
delivering

• R&D focused 
management 

team
• Recent strong 

data
• Programs on 

track
• Multiple value 

driving catalysts 
ahead

Conclusion – New Chapter for the Company

Platform 
opportunities

• Current platform 
programs and 
opportunities

• New platform 
product follow on 

opportunities
• New platform 

manufacturing 
opportunities
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Thank You


